TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		07/23/2013	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMX FINANCE LLC
Street Address:	15 Bull Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Savannah
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31401
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3137878	TITLEMAX TITLE PAWN		
Registration Number:	3137879	GET YOUR TITLE BACK WITH TITLEMAX		
Registration Number:	3044986	TITLEMAX		
Registration Number:	3057196	TITLEMAX TITLE LOAN		
Registration Number:	3175272	TITLEBUCKS		
Registration Number:	4057796	EQUITYAUTO LOAN		
Registration Number:	4057797	EQUITYAUTO LOAN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045274198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-527-8416

Email: rboyd@mckennalong.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0706 3137878

CH \$190.00

Correspondent Name: Ryan Boyd Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street Address Line 2: Suite 5300 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan Boyd, Esq. Signature: /Ryan Boyd/ Date: 07/23/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=20130722175201385#page1.tif source=20130722175201385#page2.tif source=20130722175201385#page3.tif source=20130722175201385#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0707

TRADEMARKS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARKS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of July 23, 2013, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and TMX Finance LLC ("Grantor") entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of June 27, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in, among other things, the Marks, including the Marks set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark office on August 2, 2012 at Reel 4834, Frame 0816; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party no longer has an interest in the Marks described in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its lien on the Marks and reassign the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances arising under the Security Agreement and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests conveyed thereunder, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, to Grantor.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0708

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademarks Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: And wyqmst

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

See attached.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0710

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Owner	Serial Number	Date Filed	Registration Number	Registration Date
TITLEMAX	TMX Finance LLC	78/432,920	6/10/2004	3044986	1/17/2006
GET YOUR TITLE BACK WITH TITLEMAX	TMX Finance LLC	78/432,522	6/9/2004	3137879	9/5/2006
TITLEMAX TITLE PAWN (and Design)	TMX Finance LLC	78/432,518	6/9/2004	3137878	9/5/2006
TITLEMAX TITLE LOAN (and Design)	TMX Finance LLC	78/434,512	6/14/2004	3057196	2/7/2006
TITLEBUCKS	TMX Finance LLC	78/588,950	3/16/2005	3175272	11/21/2006
EQUITYAUTO LOAN	TMX Finance LLC	85184391	11/24/2010	4057796	11/15/2011
EQUITYAUTO LOAN (and Design)	TMX Finance LLC	85184394	11/24/2010	4057797	11/15/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 07/23/2013